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SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

EscrowNo: 363-6076700 (AS)
A.P.N.:SG-PDES-1-3

JustinRobert Rubio, Grantor,ofSt.George ,Washington County,StateofUtah, herebyCoNVEYS

AND WARRANTS onlyas againstallclaimingby,throughor underitto

JustinRobert Rubio and Leonor Rosario Alvarez Turpo, Husband and Wife as JointTenants,

Grantee,ofSt.George ,Washington County,StateofUtah, forthesum ofTen Dollarsand other

good and valuableconsiderationsthefollowingdescribedtract(s)oflandinWashington County,State

ofUtah:

LOT 3,PAINTED DESERT ESTATES PHASE NO. 1 AN EXPANDABLE PLANNED UNIT

DEVELOPMENT, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN

THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.

Subjectto easements,restrictionsand rightsofway appearingof recordand generalpropertytaxesfor

theyear2020 and thereafter.

Witness,the hand(s)ofsaidGrantor(s),this September, 2020 .

Ls ashv
ustinRobertRubio
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STATE OF

Countyof

On beforeme, the undersignedNotaryPublic,

personallappearedJus in Robert Rubio, personallyknown tome (orprovedto me on the basisof

satisfactoryevidence)to be the person(s)whose name(s) is/aresubscribedtothewithininstrumentand

acknowledgedtome thathe/she/theyexecutedthesame inhis/her/theirauthorizedcapacity(ies)and

thathis/her/theirsignature(s)on the instrumenttheperson(s)ortheentityupon behalfofwhichthe

person(s)acted,executedthe instrument.

WITNESS my hand and officialseal.

My Commission Expires: NotaryPublic

ALUSON SCHRElBER

oTanypusuc·sTATEOFUTAH

coMmssione 696451
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